DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
9

the specified limits – see Technical data. Any other
use is considered as non-compliant.
Typenschlüssel
Code Description
PFP Power supply
700 Series
T
N
Mains voltage: 220/240 V AC
110/120 V AC
Z Special version
Part designations
U
I
I
PFP 700
2
5
4
1
3
3
1 LED panel
2 On/Off switch
3 Screws for attachment to the subrack
4 Connection diagram
5 Type label
Input voltage and ambient temperature – see type
label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
PFP 700
PFR 704
Mounted in a module subrack, for contact multiplica-
tion, e.g. if several air valves are activated via one
control signal for pre-purge, or for heating/cooling
switchover when using an impulse system MPT.
This function is only guaranteed when used within
the specified limits – see Technical data. Any other
use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
PFR Relay module
7 Series
04 With 4 independent relays
T
N
K
H
Mains voltage: 220/240 V AC
110/120 V AC
24 V DC
24 V AC
Z Special version
Part designations
1
2
3
4
PFR 704
4
3
1
2
2
1 LED panel for relay activation
2 Screws for attachment to the subrack
3 Connection diagram
4 Type label
Input voltage – see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
PFR 704
Installation
▷▷ Installation position: any.
▷▷ Distance between PFU and burner: max. 100 m
(328 ft).
21
U
I
I
PFP 700
U
I
I
PFP 700
Replacing PFP 700/PFR 704
▷▷ Since February 2008, power supply PFP 700
and relay module PFR 704 have had a black
front plate. PFP 700 and PFR 704 with a black
front plate incorporate all the previous functions
of PFP 700 and PFR 704 with a grey front plate.
▷▷ The new power supply PFP 700 and the relay
module PFR 704 are interchangeable with units
of earlier construction stages.
GB-3
D G
B F N
L I E
PFP 700
 CAUTION
Please observe the following to ensure that the PFP
is not damaged during operation:
–	� Check the mains voltage setting of the replaced
unit – see setting of switch S1 (115 V or 230 V).
–	� If necessary, adjust the setting of switch S1 on
the new unit.
S1
PFR 704
 CAUTION
Please observe the following to ensure that the
PFR is not damaged during operation: